PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stan Hockerson	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hockerson-Halberstadt, Inc.
Street Address:	6718 Mossman Place North East
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5784808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5048352000

Email: sethnehrbass@gsnn.us

Correspondent Name: Seth M. Nehrbass, Patent Attorney Address Line 1: Garvey, Smith, Nehrbass & North, LLC Address Line 2: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 3290

Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99413.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth M. Nehrbass, Patent Attorney

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed-Assign#page1.tif source=Signed-Assign#page2.tif source=Signed-Assign#page3.tif

REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0667

PATENT 500818309

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stan Hockerson, am the sole inventor of an "Independent impact suspension athletic shoe," an application for United States Letters Patent for which having been filed on 17 September 1996, and bearing Serial No. 08/714,964, and having issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,784,808 on 28 July 1998; and

WHEREAS, HOCKERSON-HALBERSTADT, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) to me in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the U.S. Letters Patent.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and

- 1 -

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,784,808

deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and

to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives

shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters

Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful

oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-

in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of

such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or

other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said

invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the

same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation

but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

This assignment amends, corrects, and replaces the assignment by me to

HOCKERSON-HALBERSTADT, INC. (inadvertently misidentified by me as HALBERSTADT-

HOCKERSON, INC.) dated 10-21-2007 and recorded 1 October 2007 in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel 020045, frames 124-126.

EXECUTED THIS 26 day of March, 2009, but effective 28 July 2002.

Inventor: Stan Hockerson

6718 Mossman Place North East

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Tel.: 505 875 1947

- 2 -

PATENT

REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0669

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,784,808

STATE OF New Mexico

COUNTY OF Bernalillo

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Stan Hockerson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 20day of 1710105

OFFICIAL SEAL
Julianna Myers
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires: 4:38:3013

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

Notary Public in and for the State of New Maxico

My commission expires: 4-28-2012

P:\ClientFiles\99\994\99413\1\Assignment.wpd

- 3 -